93) 0. 0651-0011 (2xp. 4/94)		
δ. 0651-0011 <i>(</i> 3xp. 4/94)		
Tab settings 1022599		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Karen Ann Dougherty; AnneMarie Jonason; Kevin Michael McCarthy; Jannic Georges Cheyns	Name: General Electric Capital Corporation	
10-21-02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	internal / tudicess.	
	Street Address 200 Long Bidge Bood	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 260 Long Ridge Road	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06927	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other - Request for Correction of Recordation of		
Assignment Document	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
Execution Date:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\u00e40.00	
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	☐ Enclosed	
internal Address. Attributing Teasurale LLF	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600		
City CA Lavia Chata MO 715 00400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	01-2384	
0/23/2002 GT0M11 00000134 012384 10125034 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	THIS SPACE	
20 101 032		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Labor C. Davidado Davidado No. 22 222		
John S. Beulick, Registration No. 33,338  Name of Person Signing  Sig	nature October 9, 2002  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 12		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECOR	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Compared Section 14 (exp. 1661)			
T-h coll acc			
To the Honorable Commission	or of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original of	documents or convithered
Name of conveying party(ies):	or ratello and fractinging.	Name and address of receiving	
Karen Ann Dougherty; AnneMarie	Jonason: Kavin Michael	Name: General Electric Capital	
McCarthy; Jannic Georges Cheyns	_	Name. General Lieumo Capital	Согрогацоп
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	7-29-02	Internal Address:	
Adultional name(s) or conveying partyfice/enec	Hed Lives [A] 140		-17
		Street Address: 260 Long Ridge	e Road
3. Nature of conveyance:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	☐ Merger	City: Stamford State: CT ZIP	<u>. 06297</u>
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Other		Additional comp(a) P addropp(as) attach	3 A
Execution Date: July 1, 2002; July 1, 2002, respectively.	2002; July 1, 2002; June 21,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/125,034 filed April 18, 2002			
	Additional numbers atta	July Ves III No	
	Additional numbers atta		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Armstrong Teas	Aalo IIP	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600		0. Descrit essent analysis	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP:	63102	8. Deposit account number:	
7/31/2002 TDIAZ1 00000101 012384	10125034	01-2384 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
1/31/2002 191H21 0000VIVI VILSON			ing by deposit accounty
1 10000	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the
Deniel M. Eitergorold Dog No. 29	and In ly	111.10	July 22, 2002
Daniel M. Fitzgerald, Reg. No. 38, Name of Person Signing	880 / ALCA / O	gnaturé	Date
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:

85SF-00108CIP2

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, KAREN ANN DOUGHERTY of 26 Highcliff Terrace, Pound Ridge, NY 10576, ANNEMARIE JONASON of 15 Lullwater Road, Trumbull, CT 06611, KEVIN MICHAEL MCCARTHY of 12 Golden Hill Lane, Shelton, CT 06484 and JANNIC GEORGES CHEYNS of August Vermeylenlaan 23/56, 2050 Antwerpen L.O., Belgium, sell and assign to General Electric Capital Corporation, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFYING PROSPECTIVE CUSTOMERS AND MANAGING DEALS, invented by us, as described in the United States patent application filed April 18, 2002, S.N. 10,125,034, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

July 1	, 20 <i>U2</i>	KAREN ANN DOUGHERTY
July 1	, 20 <u>c·Z</u> _	annemarie joyason
July "	, 202	KEVIN MICHAEL MCCARTHY
	, 20	IANNIC GEORGES CHEVNS

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 85SF-00108CIP2
STATE OF Connectice + ) ) ss. County of Fairlifeld )	
County of trickets )	
This day of, 2002 before named KAREN ANN DOUGHERTY, to me personal executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged this own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ally known as the individual who
My Commission Expires:	OBLIC 7
MARYLENA ANTONELLI  NOTARY PUBLIC  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2006	
STATE OF Cama host)	
County of Flusheld ) ss.	
This	ore me personally came the above own as the individual who executed the same of his own
My Commission Expires:	BLIC /
MARYLENA ANTONELLI  NOTARY PUBLIC  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2006	
STATE OF $\frac{(conscinct)}{(conscinct)}$ ) ss.	
County of <u>furhers</u> ) ss.	
This	ore me personally came the above- nally known as the individual who o me that he executed the same of

My Commission Expires:

MARYLENA ANTONELLI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2006

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0936** 

A GGLGNIN STATE	Attorney Docket No.:
ASSIGNMENT	85SF-00108CIP2
STATE OF)	
) ss. County of)	
named JANNIC GEORGES CHEYNS.	, 20, before me personally came the above- to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth.
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC
1713 Commission Expires.	

3 of 3

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0937

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:

85SF-00108CIP2

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, KAREN ANN DOUGHERTY of 26 Highcliff Terrace. Pound Ridge, NY 10576, ANNEMARIE JONASON of 15 Lullwater Road, Trumbull, CT 06611, KEVIN MICHAEL MCCARTHY of 12 Golden Hill Lane, Shelton, CT 06484 and JANNIC GEORGES CHEYNS of August Vermeylenlaan 23/56, 2050 Antwerpen L.O., Belgium, sell and assign to General Electric Capital Corporation, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFYING PROSPECTIVE CUSTOMERS AND MANAGING DEALS, invented by us, as described in the United States patent application filed April 18, 2002, S.N. 10,125,034, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 20	
		KAREN ANN DOUGHERTY
	, 20	
		ANNEMARIE JONASON
	, 20	
		KEVIN MICHAEL MCCARTHY
Yune 21	, 2001	ATE
		JANNIC GEORGES CHEYNS

PATENT REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No.:  85SF-00108CIP2
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of	to me personally known cknowledged to me that h	as the individual who
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday ofnamed ANNEMARIE JONASON, to me the foregoing assignment, who acknowled free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the i	ndividual who executed
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of	cknowledged to me that I	
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC	

PATENT REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0939

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No .:

85SF-00108CIP2

STATE OF Connecticuty

County of Fairfield)

State Of Connecticuty

This 21 5tday of 100, 2007, before me personally came the abovenamed JANNIC GEORGES CHEYNS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

**BRIGIDA SEDITA** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 10/21/2002** 

3 of 3